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(e) and (d)' There is no apprehension of som", of them being held in Pakistani custody. However the names of all missing personnel have been sent to the delegate of the International Committee of the Red Cross to make enquiries about them from the Pakistani authorities.

statement by Mr. A. Z. Phizo

1600. Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
Shri H. C. Linga Reddy:

Will the Minister of External Affairs he pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has 'een drawn to the statement of Mr. A. Z.
Phizo, rebel Naga leader, made in his home at Bromley, Kent (U.K.) on the 3rd June appreciating the Prime 1lfinister's earnestness in finding a solution to the Naga problem; ,md

(b) what further progress has been achieved in settling this problem in the context of Mr. Phizo's pronouncement that the rebel Naga
) 0"" (J r.y--:: c:a\:t~ nn ~,?p.<::(" in a brother
fighting a brother?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri Swaran Singh): (a) Yes, Sir

(b) The next round of talks with the underground Nagas is expected to start on 10th AugU5t, 1966.

Ex~'··j·jon. on the Late ShTi Jawabar-
laI Nehru's Photos, Etc.

1601. ShM Hanum .. nthaiya: Will the ",rioi,ter of Information and P,r()a"rastin~ be pleased to state:

(a) the number of exhibitions sO far held in India and in foreign countri,::s of the late Prime Minisl:er.
Shri Jaw3harlal Nehru's photos, articl~3, etc.; and

(b) the expenses incurred thereon?

The Minister of Information and Br()adc"~!ing (Sh!i Raj Bahadur):
(a) nnd (b l. The information is as given below:

No. of exhibi- Expenditure tions held incurred

InJia 23
Foreign c0untries

(Arranged by
the Minist;\' of
External Affairs) 1 I

Rs.
2,7 1 ,000.00

Manufacturing of Rockets

1603. Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Prime Minister be plea.-
ed to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1044 on the 11th April. 1966 regarding the malfunctioning of the rocket launched On the 18th December, 1965 from Thumb.
Equatorial Rocket Launching Station and state:

(a) whether the investigations in that regard have since been completed;

(b) if 10. the finding. thereof; ~nd
(c) the steps taken by Government thereon'?

The Prime Ministpr and MinIster of Atomic Energv (Shrimati Indira Gandhi): (a) to' (c). The Judi-Dart rocket with instrumentated payload. which was fired from the Thnmb3
Equatorial Rocket Launchins StatioI'!
on December 18. 1965. but which did not function properly. was one of several others, which gave satisfactory performance. The malfunctioni"g of the particular rocket was reported to the manufacturers, who have nOw intimated that, they are unable to locate the precise reasons for the inadequate performanCe of the rocket.
They have offered to reimburse the cost of the rocket. It is propo,cd to seek a replacement of the rocket.

New Sainink School at Madra~
1604. Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Will the Minister of Defence be nleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1056 on the 11th April, 1966 and state:

(a) whether the proposal of Madras Government for opming a new

